106 6

90 3 29

107 3 14

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

- 95 -

-   - 96

 2.  IAS 16

IAS 16

 3.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1

- 96 -

-   - 97

  IASB 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

- 97 -

-   - 98

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

- 98 -

-   - 99

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

IFRS 9 107

1 1

1 0 6 1 2 3 1

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ -   $ 327,077   $ 327,077

- 99 -

-   - 100

1 0 6 1 2 3 1

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ 279,892   ( $ 279,892 )   $ -

   38,723   (  38,723 )   -

   $ 318,615   $ 8,462   $ 327,077

   $ 192,076   $ -   $ 192,076
   9,705   8,462   18,167
   $ 201,781   $ 8,462   $ 210,243

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2019 1 1

IFRS 16   2019 1 1
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

( )

IFRSs

- 100 -

-   - 101

( )

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

- 101 -

-   - 102

( )

( )

- 102 -

-   - 103

( )

- 103 -

-   - 104

( )

( )

- 104 -

-   - 105

[…]

86 2 27

101

90 3 29

107 3 14

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

- 165 -

-   - 166

 2.  IAS 16

IAS 16

 3.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 9   2019 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1

- 166 -

-   - 167

  IASB 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

- 167 -

-   - 168

106 12 31

IFRS

9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

- 168 -

-   - 169

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31

 107 1 1

  $ -   327,077   $ 327,077
   279,892   (  279,892 )   -

- 169 -

-   - 170

106 12 31

 107 1 1

  $ 38,723   ( $ 38,723 )   $ -

   $ 318,615   $ 8,462   $ 327,077

   $ 192,076   $ -   $ 192,076
   9,705   8,462   18,167
   $ 201,781   $ 8,462   $ 210,243

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2019 1 1

IFRS 16   2019 1 1
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

 ( )

( )

- 170 -

-   - 171

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

- 171 -

-   - 172

( )

- 172 -

-   - 173

( )

- 173 -

-   - 174

( )

- 174 -

-   - 175

( )